
        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0-2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

1 

SPARE PARTS 

T14 4WD G2 

    

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

1 SPARE PARTS ......................................................................................................................... 2 

1.1 EXPLODED VIEW, CHASSIS ........................................................................................... 2 

1.2 SPARE PARTS, CHASSIS ................................................................................................ 3 

1.3 EXPLODED VIEW, RAILING ........................................................................................... 4 

1.4 SPARE PARTS, RAILING ................................................................................................ 5 

1.5 EXPLODED VIEW,  TURNBUCKLE FOR RAILING G2 ....................................................... 5 

1.6 SPARE PARTS, TURNBUCKLE FOR RAILING G2 ............................................................. 5 

1.7 EXPLODED VIEW, PLATE .............................................................................................. 6 

1.8 SPARE PARTS, PLATE .................................................................................................... 6 

1.9 EXPLODED VIEW, BANKS WITH BACKLIGHTS .............................................................. 7 

1.10 SPARE PARTS, BANKS WITH BACKLIGHTS .................................................................... 7 

1.11 EXPLODED VIEW, BOGIE .............................................................................................. 8 

1.12 SPARE PARTS, BOGIE ................................................................................................... 9 

1.13 EXPLODED VIEW, DRAWBAR ..................................................................................... 10 

1.14 SPARE PARTS, DRAWBAR .......................................................................................... 10 

1.15 EXPLODED VIEW, STABILIZER LEG ............................................................................. 11 

1.16 SPARE PARTS, STABILIZER LEG ................................................................................... 11 

2 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS ............................................................................................... 12 

2.1 TECHNICAL DATA ....................................................................................................... 12 

2.2 SERVICE BULLETIN ..................................................................................................... 13 

3 EC-DACLARATION OF CONFORMITY (SAMPLE)................................................................... 14 

 

 

 

 

 



        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0 -2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

2 

1 SPARE PARTS 

1.1 EXPLODED VIEW, CHASSIS  

 
 

 

 

REF: 140129 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0 -2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

3 

1.2 SPARE PARTS, CHASSIS 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY. 

1 104067.12.00-01 Sprint   1 

2 FMWA00292 Mounting plate   1 

3 FMWS00572-02 Chassis T14 G2 - 1 

4 FMWS00580 Straight post T10-T14 G2 - 6 

5 FMWS00614 Banks   1 

6 FMWS00626 Prolonged pin T7-T16   4 

7 906154 Bolt Hex. Cap M8x16 DIN 933 4 

8 906225 Bolt Hex. Cap M16x35 fzb DIN 933 8 

9 906230 Bolt Hex. Cap M16x90 DIN 931 4 

10 906248 Bolt Hex. Cap M20x100 DIN 931 4 

11 907237 Nut Hex. Nylock M16 fzb DIN 985 10 

12 907246 Nut Hex. Nylock M20 fzb DIN 985 4 

13 908615 Washer Spring M8 fzb DIN 127  4 

14 908630 Washer Spring M16 fzb DIN 127  8 

15 914521 Hex. Screw M16x110 DIN 931 6 

16 920231 Spring cotter  Single  Ø4-72 DIN 11024  1 

17 FMWP03218 Plate PLT6 - 1231x525 2 

18 FMWP03240 Plate PLT3 - 260x260 1 

REF: 140129 

 



        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0 -2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

4 

1.3 EXPLODED VIEW, RAILING 

 
 

REF: 140129 

 

 

 

 

 

 



        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0 -2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

5 

1.4 SPARE PARTS, RAILING 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY. 

1 313121 Hydraulic cylinder 40/25 - 120 1 

2 FMWS00269 Shaft GrndØ25 - 63(55) 6 

3 FMWS00616-01 Railing T10-T14 G2   1 

4 FMWS00623 Railing extension T12/T14 G2   1 

5 906150 M8x12 fzb DIN 933   6 

6 906242 Bolt Hex. Cap M20x70 DIN 931 2 

7 908615 Washer Spring M8 fzb DIN 127  6 

8 908635 Washer Spring M20 fzb DIN 127  2 

9 930107 Grease nipple M6 DIN 71412 4 

REF: 140129 

 

1.5 EXPLODED VIEW,  TURNBUCKLE FOR RAILING G2 

 

1.6 SPARE PARTS, TURNBUCKLE FOR RAILING G2 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY. 

1 FMWS00073 Turnbuckle nut   1 

2 FMWS00073-01 
Turnbuckle nut Left  

hand 
  1 

3 906255 Bolt Hex. Cap  M24x60 fzb DIN 933 2 

4 907100 Contra nut DIN 936 zinc plated 1 

5 907255 Nut Hex. M24 fzb DIN 934 2 

6 FMWP02326 Shaft Rnd Ø36 - 440 1 

REF: 140129 



        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0 -2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

6 

1.7 EXPLODED VIEW, PLATE 

 

1.8 SPARE PARTS, PLATE 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY. 

1 FMWS00741 Plate   1 

2 906505 Hex. Socket Screw   2 

3 908609 Spring Washer  M5 DIN 127 B 2 

4 908610 Washer Spring M6 fzb DIN 127  4 

5 914518 Hex. Screw M6x25 DIN 931 4 

6 915169 Shuttle valve 1/2"   1 

7 FMWP00519 Washer PLT5 - D30 4 

8 FMWP04189 Plate PLT4 - 60x30 1 

REF: 140129 

 



        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0 -2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

7 

1.9 EXPLODED VIEW, BANKS WITH BACKLIGHTS 

 
 

1.10 SPARE PARTS, BANKS WITH BACKLIGHTS 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL QTY. 

1 FMWS00614-01 Banks with lights - 1 

2 906128 Bolt Slotted 8,8 4 

3 906512 Bolt Hex. Socket 8,8 8 

4 920155 Reflector   2 

5 FMWP03562 Plexiglas 
Makrolon mono clear 

099  
2 

6 FMWP03563 Plate EN 10025-2 S355J2 2 

REF: 140129 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0 -2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

8 

1.11 EXPLODED VIEW, BOGIE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

REF: 140129 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0 -2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

9 

1.12 SPARE PARTS, BOGIE 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY. 

1 313105 Hydraulic cylinder 80/60 - 35 1 

2 FMWA00267 Gas cylinder (spring) ASM Long 1 

3 FMWA00267-01 Gas cylinder (spring) ASM Short 1 

4 FMWS00021-030 Shaft GrndØ50 - 438(393) 1 

5 FMWS00062-060 Shaft GrndØ35 - 345 1 

6 FMWS00085-10 Bogie sides T14   1 

7 FMWS00086 Drive wheel bracket   1 

8 FMWS00087 Robson drive   1 

9 906172 Bolt Hex. Socket M10x25 DIN 912 16 

10 906176 Bolt Hex. Cap M10x35 fzb DIN 933 2 

11 906185 Hex. Screw M10x70 DIN 933 2 

12 907252 Nut Hex. Nylock M24 fzb DIN 985 2 

13 908275 Washer flat M24 fzb DIN 125 1 

14 908620 Washer Spring M10 fzb DIN 127  16 

15 909145 Slide Bearing  35-39-30 P DIN 1494 2 

16 909150 Slide Bearing  50-55-40 P DIN 1494 2 

17 911255 Lock-ring d25 DIN 471 4 

18 915145M Wheel gear GR200 GR200-MLR125 1 

19 930105 Lubricating nipple  1/8" DIN 71412 3 

20 FMWP00080 Washer  PLT 8-70x70 1 

21 FMWP00312-010 Pin GrndØ25h9 1 

22 FMWP00312-020 Pin GrndØ25h9 1 

 

REF: 140129 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0 -2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

10 

1.13 EXPLODED VIEW, DRAWBAR 

 

 

1.14 SPARE PARTS, DRAWBAR   

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY. 

1 313137 Hydaulic cylinder 90/40 - 200 2 

2 FMWS00426 Shaft compl. GrndØ35h9 - 77(68) 2 

3 FMWS00428 Shaft compl. GrndØ35h9 - 149(140) 2 

4 FMWS00584 Shaft compl. Grnd60h8 - 242(234) 1 

5 FMWS00613 Drawbar T10-T14 G2 STD   1 

6 906170 Bolt Hex. Cap M10x20 fzb DIN 933 4 

7 906516 Bolt Hex. Socket M8x22 fzb DIN 912 3 

8 908615 Washer Spring M8 fzb DIN 127  3 

9 908620 Washer Spring M10 fzb DIN 127  4 

10 909150 Slide Bearing  50-55-40 P DIN 1494 2 

11 930105 Grease nipple 1/8" DIN 71412 2 

12 FMWP00083-01 Ring STØ42,3x3,4 - 12 8 

13 FMWP02223-01 Glide plastic PLT20 - 122x122 1 

14 FMWP04242 Plate PLT8- 122x38 1 

15 M16x30 DIN 7991 Hex. socket screw   2 

REF: 140129 



        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0 -2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

11 

1.15 EXPLODED VIEW, STABILIZER LEG 

 

 

1.16 SPARE PARTS, STABILIZER LEG 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION TYPE QTY. 

1 313135 Hydraulic cylinder 90/50 - 300 1 

2 FMWS00427 Shaft compl. GrndØ35h9 - 145 (136) 1 

3 FMWS00427-02 Shaft compl. GrndØ35h9 - 201(192) 1 

4 FMWS00429 Shaft compl. GrndØ35h9 - 217(192) 1 

5 FMWS00570 Stabilizer T10-T14 G2 - 1 

6 906170 Bolt Hex. Cap M10x20 fzb DIN 933 3 

7 907550 Nut Lock/Round  M30x1,5 DIN 1804 1 

8 908620 Washer Spring M10 fzb DIN 127  3 

9 909145 Slide Bearing  35-39-30 P DIN 1494 2 

10 930105 Lubricating nipple  1/8 " BSP DIN 71412 1 

11 FMWP00083-01 Ring STØ42,3x3,4 - 12 4 

REF: 140129 

 

 



        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0 -2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

12 

2 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

2.1 TECHNICAL DATA 

 

LUMBER TRAILER T14 4WD G2 

Max. axle load 14 000 kg 

Loading area 2,8 m2 

Ground clearance 540 mm 

Wheel/tires dimension 500/55-17 

Weight basic trailer 2500 kg 

Steering angle with frame steering 52 degrees 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0 -2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

13 

2.2 SERVICE BULLETIN 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



        LUMBER TRAILER  T14 4WD G2      

  

AS Fors MW  S1.0 -2014W05-en  www.forsmw.com         

14 

3 EC-DACLARATION OF CONFORMITY (SAMPLE) 

 

EC Declaration of Conformity of the Machinery 

 

 

 

Manufacturer:  

Fors MW AS 

Tule 30 

76505 Saue 

Estonia 

 

 

The technical file is compiled by Peter Kastberg;  

I hereby confirm that this complete trailer FARMA T14 4WD G2: 

 

Trade mark: FARMA  

Function: complete lumber trailer with crane 

Model:  T14 4WD G2 

Type: FT variant: T14 4WD version: G2 

VIN: V60FT0014E0200000 

Trade name: FARMA T14 4WD G2 

Manufacture year: 2014 

 

 

is manufactured accordingly to demands in directive 2006/42/EC and therefore can be used 

mounted together with other equipment to provide a complete machine. 

 

The equipment can’t be used before the machine or the formation that it will take place in, is 

accordingly to the demands of the EC Machinery directive. 

 

For the guarantee and safety, it is of uttermost significance that the instruction book is read 

before the machine is put into service. 

 

 

Saue, Estonia    2014-01-29 

 

 

Peter Kastberg 

CEO 

 

 


